1618] St Stephen’s by Launceston Marviages.

Willm, Lake & Susan Rowtor
John Sergeant & Mary Sergeant ...
John Martyn & Joan Burrough ...

Nicholas Wyllyams & Joan Burnard
Degory Ruell & Alice Trese
James Lowes & Aunys Battyn

Wyllyam Knowls & Joan Bownsell

Leonard Pethicke & Alice Staddon

James Callard & Joan Butler

Walter Southwoode & Wyllmot Allyn
Wyllyam Slader, cle., & Prudence Blight, gent.
Nicholas Williams & Agnes Horwell .
Phillipe Rawle & Katheryn Becklie
James Veale & Jane Skinner Ve
William Hendar & Alice Williams...
John Edgecombe & Thomasine Trease
Nicholas Smalridge & Johan Lae ...
Nicholas Hobb & Alice Dingle

John Slader, clerke, & Marie Priest
Digorie Saunders & Alice Deble

Robert Smale & Willmote Horwill

John Carlyhan & Charitie Johns
Thomas Michell & Agnes Hawke ...
Pethericke Leane & Jane Roocke ...
Anthonie Carnzie & Lettize Glanfilde
William Lucas & Alice Lavers

John Skellie & Honour Glanvilde ...
John Watts & Margarett Parker

Roger Dodge & Thomasine Phillpe
John Cottell & Anne Jonson

John ffoote & Alice Downe

William Kellie & Mary Pallmer

John Pethericke & Joane Isacke
William Reed & Beaten Vowler

John Bray & Maryer Hobb

Peter Marten & Annis Bewes

Thomas Wotton & Alice Reed

Peter Blagdon & Elizabeth H [~—me—]
Walter Rawlie, clerke, & Johan Courtier
John Surrell & Johan Brooke

g Oct,
11 Nov.
14 Nov.
25 Nov.
26 Nov.

2 Mar,
20 Apr.
30 Apr.
15 June
22 June
6 Mar.
21 Aug.
21 Sep.
28 Sep.

g Oct,
9 Nov.
10 Nov.
20 June
27 June

5 Sep.
10 Nov.
30 Jan,
17 Apr,
4 May
12 June
19 June

4 Sep.
2 Oct.
13 Nov.
19 Nov,

4 May
18 Aug,
29 Dec,
27 Jan.

5 May
14 July
23 Nov.
27 Jan.
28 Jan,
25 June
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